1327609

Form CP-111 Oct 2016 Form must be Typed Form must be signed

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

All blanks must be complete

OPERATOR: License#			_ API No. 15-												
Name:				Spot Description:											
Address 1:				Sec Twp S. R DE DV											
Address 2:															
City:	State:	Zip: +				feet from E		f Section							
Contact Person:				Datum:	NAD27 NAD83	, Long:	(e.gxxx.xxxxxx)								
Phone:()						Elevation:	□GL	. Пкв							
Contact Person Email:				1		We									
Field Contact Person:						Gas OG WSW									
Field Contact Person Phon	ne:()			l —		ENHR Per	mit #:								
	,			_	orage Permit #:	 Date Shut-In:									
	Conductor	Surface	Dr	oduction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing								
Size	Conductor	Surface	FIC	Dauction	memediate	Linei	Tubling								
Setting Depth															
Amount of Cement															
Top of Cement															
Bottom of Cement															
Depth and Type:	T. I ALT. II Depth o	of: DV Tool:(depth)	w / _ Inch	Set at:	s of cement Port	Collar: w / w /		f cement							
	Plug Ba	ск Deptn:		Plug Back Meth	oa:										
Geological Date:	Farmatian	Ton Formation Dass			Commissio	un Informaction									
Formation Name		Top Formation Base	Dorfo	ration Interval	•	on Information Feet or Open Hole Interv	vol to	Foot							
1	At:					eet or Open Hole Interv		_							
2	At:	to Feet	Peno	ration Interval	to F	eet or Open Hole Interv	/ai to	Feet							
INDED DENALTY OF BEI	B IIIBV I UEBEBV ATTE	EST THAT THE INCODMA	TION CO	NITAINED HED	EIN IS TOLIE AND C	ODDECT TO THE DEST	OF MV PAIOWILE	DOE							
		Submitt	ed Ele	ctronicall	у										
Do NOT Write in This Space - KCC USE ONLY	Date Tested:	R	esults:		Date Plugged:	Date Repaired: Date	ate Put Back in Serv	rice:							
Review Completed by:			Comn	omments:											
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:														
		Mail to the App	ronriate	KCC Conserv	vation Office										
			-												

Name have been now toke tok and from homes mad man for home	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.225.8888
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
The control of the co	KCC District Office #3 - 1500 SW Seventh Steet, Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.432.2300
	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.625.0550

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS)
) ss:
COUNTY OF BUTLER)

Darren Kirkpatrick, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and states:

- 1. Affiant performs contract oil and gas lease pumping services for Benjamin M. Giles d/b/a Benjamin M. Giles ("Company"), and is authorized to and makes this affidavit for and on behalf of Company.
- 2. Company is the operator of the Hildreth oil and gas lease ("Lease") covering the Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section 3-T26S-R4E, Butler County, Kansas.
- 3. The Hildreth #6A ("Well") is an oil well completed on the Lease at a location in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE/4 SE/4 NW/4 SE/4) of Section 3-T26S-R4E, Butler County, Kansas.
- 4. Affiant is the current pumper for the Lease and has been the pumper for the Lease at all times since August of 2005.
 - 5. The Well produced oil as recently as August of 2014.
- 6. During August of 2014 the Well experienced mechanical difficulties and ceased producing oil.
- 7. Attached hereto are true and correct copies of my gauge reports for the Lease for the months of August 2014 and September 2014. As indicated on the report, the Well ceased producing oil during August 2014 after the fuses in the electric box broke interrupting the electric power supply to the air balance pumping unit installed at the Well. Up and until the fuses broke the Well was producing oil into the common tank battery on the Lease as evidenced by the attached gauge reports.

8. In 2008, a liner was installed in the Well. The tubing that had been in the Well prior to the installation of the liner was pulled and has remained laying adjacent to the air balance pumping unit since that time. Replacement tubing was installed in the Well contemporaneous with the installation of the liner in 2008. I believe the air balance pumping unit is capable of operating, and could be operated once its electric power supply is restored.

Further affiant saith not.

DARREN KIRKPATRICK

STATE OF KANSAS) ss:
COUNTY OF BUTLER)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of January, 2017, by Darren Kirkpatrick, and at the same time the affiant was by me duly sworn to the foregoing affidavit.

Notary Public

My appointment expires: September 18, 2017

SUSAN CARROLL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My Appl. Exp. 9/18/1

Daily Gauge Report

	Tu		Mu					umpe	nper OFFICE COPY																		
DATE .	Yesterday Teday		-		-		-		-		-		uction	DATE	Yout	GA erday	UGE To	day	Prod	luction	DATE	Youte		JGE V	day	Prod	lveKor
	FL L		FL.	fer.	Ft.	in.		Ft. In. Ft. In.		Ft.	ln.		F1.	In.	P7.	la.	Ft.										
1	2	0	2	3		3	14	4	62	4	9		25	27	17	0	Z	2		12							
2	2	3	2	37		1/2	15	4	9	4	112		25	28	7	2	7	4		2							
3	2	35	2	6		22	16	4	112	5	12		22	29	7	4	7	64		22							
4	.2.	6	-2	9		3	17	5	2	5	42		22	90	11-	13/4	/	45		23/							
5		题	3	0		3	18	5	42	5	7		27	· 31					_	1							
0			3	2		2	19	5	7	5	10		3	69.0	d d	ILEM	ARKS	11	5,0	13							
2	13	2	_3	5		3	20	5	10	6	0			7-2.46		_		Stoc	n.	_							
الم	7.	5	3.	6		1	21	4	0	6				9-7,5						bo							
9	3	6	2	9		3	22	6	0	6	2			water to		_			_								
10.	3	9	13	114		25	23	6	2	6	42			well do					ب عادور								
11	3	116	4	2		22	24	4		6	7		25	and the	05/	10 PM	·			_							
R	4	5	4	4		2	25	ري ا		9	-		3	-						-							
19	4	4	4	64		27	26	6	10	7	0		2							-							

the been Aunding

Daily Gauge Report

Hildreth Daws Kurgad								Farm Pumpe	۲			Ma	ath of	Aug Office	COP				<u>19-20[</u>							
DATE	. 1				GAUGE Production			DATE GAUGE				Pred		DATE		QA.										
-	1	TE	PL	1 12	Pt.	Th		-	and ay	Yector		_			Yanterday		Techny		Product							
4	8	1	1	1	"	1	١	PL.	1	PL.	in.	PL	ia.		Pt.	la.	Pt.	<u> </u>	řt.	Γ						
	1 *	7	8	13	├─	12	14	3	3	3	14		1	27	5	35	5	6		2						
2	1	13	/	5		12	15	13	4	3	St		15	28	5	6	5	8		-						
3	1	5		75		24	16	3	52	3	7		15	29	5	8	5	10		-						
4	1	75	1	10		2,2	17	7	7	3	9		3	30	5			07		-						
5	1	10	2	0		2		1-	-		-		-			<u>/o</u>	ا ک			2						
6				1			18	3	9	3	11		3	. 81	6	50	6	24		-						
-	12	0	2	13		2	19	3	11	4			2	61.50			ARKS		02.71							
7	2	2	12	4		2	20	14	1	4	2		1	8-13 1	lest	ابيندا	Il do	11 (1	1)							
8	2	4	2	6		• 2	21	4	2	4	45		コと	fuses	11.	UNV.	00		1	~						
9	2	6	2	8		7	22	4	45	4	64			7425	5100	00.	Maru,	roll	sact o	77						
10	2	8						-					2						-	-						
	-		2	10		2	23	4	65	-1	9		25	M. well	dow	10	110	Lost	<u>h</u>	-						
11 .	2	10	3	Q		2	24	4	9	4	11		2					I								
15	3	0	3	24		27	25	2/	11	5	12		25						***************************************	•						
19	2	74	7	7		11		-		-	1		-	************			-			•						

fumping progr to 8-13-2013 Conservation Division District Office No. 2 3450 N. Rock Road Building 600, Suite 601 Wichita, KS 67226



Phone: 316-337-7400 Fax: 316-630-4005 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Pat Apple, Chairman Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

January 27, 2017

Ben Giles Giles, Benjamin M. 346 S. LULU WICHITA, KS 67211

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-015-22116-00-00 HILDRETH 6-A SE/4 Sec.03-26S-04E Butler County, Kansas

Dear Ben Giles:

- "Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 01/27/2018.
- * If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- * If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- * If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 01/27/2018.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Jonathan Hill"